A
C
-
D
C
Specification
400 Watts
• Single & Dual Outputs

C
-
D
C
SDL400
Output Power Output 1 Output 2
Model NumberForced Air
Cooled
Convection
Cooled
Voltage
Current
Voltage
Current
Forced Air Convection Peak(1) Forced Air Convection Peak(1)
400 W 220 W 12 V 33.33 A 18.33 A 58.33 A SDL400PS12
400 W 220 W 15 V 26.67 A 14.67 A 46.77 A SDL400PS15(4)
400 W 220 W 18 V 22.22 A 12.22 A 38.89 A SDL400PS18(4)
400 W 220 W 24 V 16.67 A 9.17 A 29.17 A SDL400PS24
400 W 220 W 28 V 14.29 A 7.86 A 25.00 A SDL400PS28(4)
400 W 220 W 36 V 11.11 A 6.11 A 19.44 A SDL400PS36
400 W 220 W 48 V 8.33 A 4.58 A 14.58 A SDL400PS48
400 W 220 W 54 V 7.41 A 4.07 A 12.96 A SDL400PS54(4)
400 W 220 W 60 V 6.67 A 3.67 A 11.61 A SDL400PS60(4)
320 W 180 W +5 V 30.00 A 15.00 A 36.00 A +12 V 20.83 A 13.33 A 20.00 A SDL400PD0512(4)
320 W 180 W +5 V 30.00 A 15.00 A 36.00 A +24 V 10.42 A 6.67 A 10.00 A SDL400PD0524(4)
320 W 180 W +5 V 30.00 A 15.00 A 36.00 A +48 V 5.21 A 3.33 A 5.00 A SDL400PD0548(4)
400 W 200 W +12 V 20.83 A 12.50 A 20.00 A +24 V 10.42 A 8.33 A 10.00 A SDL400PD1224